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(c) whether these orders were fulfilled and if not, whether any enquiry has been ordered into this affairs; and

(d) If so, the results tbereoC ?

THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT AND COMPANY
AFFAIRS (SHRI F. A. AHMED): (a)
Yes, Sir.

(b) Yes, Sir.
(c) and (d). Some of the orders haye not been fulfilled. The C. B. I. has registered a case on 2.5.1968. The result will be known only aftor the completion of the inquiry.

Preliminary and Final Report of Commissioner of Railway Safety on Luck_rai

Accident

9868. SHRI MADHU L1MAYE: Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to refer to his reply to the discussion on the second accident in Luckeesarai in tbe Lok Sabha on the 22nd February, 1968 and state:

(a) whether the paragraphs published in the Railway Administration Report represent the full text of the preliminary and Final Report of the Commissioner of Railway Safety on the Luckeesarai accident in October, 1966 ;

(b) if not, whether Goyemment are not supposed/required to lay on the Table the full text of botb preliminary and final report;

(c) if not, the reasons for not laying on the Table these reports ; and

(d) whether it is a fact that tbe final report suggested re·modelling of the Railway station?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI C. M. POONACHA) : (a) The paragraph on the Luckeesara; incident of October 1966 pu bUshed in the Report by the Railways Board on Indian Railways for 1966-67 represents only the proyisional finding of the Commissioner of Railway
Safety.

(b) and (c). As the name itself implies, the preliminary report is only a preliminary one containing a brief narrative repllrt with a provisional finding. .

Thr Goverm~'l1 \ViII lar tbe final repor\

of the Commissioner of Railway SaCety. on the Table when it is receiyed and the Goyemment have satisfied themselves that there is no likelihood of the matter becoming subjudice as a result of police prosecu-
lion.

(d) The final report has not yet been received.
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Standard Vaecwn Oil Refinery

9870. SHRI S. M. BANERJEE: Will the Minister of INDUSTRIAL DEVELOP_
MENT AND COMPANY AFFAIRS be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 6039 on the 2nd April, 1968 and state :

(a) wlletb~r it is ~ fa,1 I/lill I~'
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Standard Vaccum Oil Refinery paid Rs.
CHlC lakh to Slandard Drum and Barrel Mfa. CQ. for re-locating their barrd p\ula from Sewn to Tramboy for manufaatun.g vitumen drums ;

(b) whether this firm manufactured add supplieti 14,66,799 bitumen druDlB to the Standard Vaccum Oil Refinery betweea
May, 1959 and July, 1961 ;

(c) wbether tltey cOJlIJ.nB4ld t&-w. quota of steel sheets for manufacturing oil banels from the Development WinI although their plant was fuJly engaged in manufacturing bitumen drums for whieb sbeets were being supplied by the Refinery;

(d) whather on thi- ground their sup. plies of aheet.. had been suspende4 at_1 time by the Iron and Steel Controller I and

(e) whether it is a ract that they utilised their barrel plant entirtly for bitumen drums and later on claimed a new fine for Bauels capacity of which was aasesaed at 6,100 tons in 1961 ?

THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT AND COMPANY
AFFAIRS (SHill F. A. AHMED): (a) to (c). Tbe information is being collected and it will be laid on the Table of me
House.

9871. SHRI S. M. BANERJEE: Will tIR Millimr of INDUSTRIAL DEVELOP-
MENT AND COMPANY AFFAIRS
be pleased to state:

(a) whetber recomlllODdatiGM for tbo allotment of raw materials for use in tbeir own plants are made te the maDufacturing UIIits immediately aftar the issWIDco of Industrial licences to them or it is necessary to alllleS their C84)aeities before making allotment of raw materials; and

(b) if so, how mach time GO'ICfnment generally takes to asses the capacities 01' such units and intimate the ..-tts thereof on the basis of wbich raw matmal. haw to be made available to them 1

THE
TRIAL
COMPANY
AHMeD) :

MINISTER OF INDUS-
DEVELOPMENT AND
AFFAIRS (SHill F. A

(a) and (b). Rocolllmendatioq.

fOT aIiotmcat of raw materials are not IIIIIde to manutiu:turiBg turita innnediately after issuance of Inaustrial liceoas to them. StICh IeCDmmendat.ioo!> are made when the unit, to whom Industrial licences bfle been mued', bne' ~tMr S4't the requisil'e macbinery installed OF haw ma.to linn al'TaJ!!emenls for maebinery aDd premises and power supply where necessary.

The hUtial recolDlDClldation for II1l0tment of raw malorials is made to a new unit, bGrne on the list of the D.G.T.D., coverinl ita estimated requirement. for six montbs, on the basis of the pbased manufacturing programme of the unit or its scbedIIle IIIf pro4uctioa according to tbe licensed capacity.

Subsequent recommendations are made aFter the unit has gone into production and on the basis of its actual consumption, if it is engaged' in priority industries or if it is eOllaged in non-priority industries on the basis of unit's utilising the previous set of licences issued to it to tbe extent of 90% by way of opening letter of credit or 60-% by ..... y of actual importation or
70"/0 by 8bipll!Oltt of goods.

M8IIIdll4:ture of on Barreh ....
B"-nDfIIIIIII

9&12. SBRI S. M. BANERJEE: Will the MiDlst .. of STEEL, MINES AND
METALS be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 1231 00 tbe 20tb February, 1968 aDd state:

(a) whetler the requisite information rep&diDg tbe manufacture of Oil Barrel and Bitumen Drums has since been' collected;

(b) if so, the details tbereof; and
(c) if not, tbe reasons for the delay?

THE MIN'ISTI!R. OF STATE IN' THE
MII«1I-TRY OF STEEL, MI'N'I!S AND
MBTALS (Sllltl P. C. SETHI) : (a) to (c), A eta_nt IIIIswerillt! the points raNe4 tbroDgh Uetaned o-lion No. 1231 is laid on the Table of the House. [Placed ill
Lib_y. See No. LT-I213/58]

SIpd "'aiocklol Maiuta-Jne ..

987~, SHIll B.L MADOK;
SSRI NAMBIA~i

